IPC-095
1st PRINTING

®

KEE GAMES
a wholly
owned subsidiary
of Atari, Inc.




Sprint One’

Operator Information
and lllustrated Parts
Catalog

ATARI INC

1265 BORREGAS AVENUE

PO. BOX 9027

SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086
408/745-2000 « TELEX 35-7488

AN

ATARI

A Warner Communications Company o



Table of Contents

Operator OPLiONS it i e it reneneeeeneneueesensaenaaaacannnn 2
= o T 3
Self-TeSt PrOCEAUIE ...t iiiereeeenaeaaocnaaneenorasossennnen 4
1 o 4
=Y 0 6

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

Figure

10

11

12

13

14

15

I1llustrated Parts-Catalog

Sprint One Final Assembly
Drawing and Parts LiSt ...ieieeerereeerenenneenanann 8

Cabinet Assembly
Drawing and Parts LiSt ..eeeeveneeceenneennnnnennnns 12

Control Panel Assembly
Drawing and Parts LiSt c.iieireeeeeenosencaesnneaans 14

N-Shift Assembly
Drawing and Parts LiSt ..eviirininnnnnnnnnncnnnnanns 16

Steering Wheel Assembly
Drawing and Parts LiSt ...ceeierrieeeennnnnenannnnn 18

Steering Board Assembly
Drawing, Parts List and Schematic .....vieeeveneeens 20

TV Shelf Assembly
Drawing and Parts LiSt ...eciiiieiieeeneeneaansaoans 24

Power Supply Assembly

Drawing and Parts LiSt ...eiiiiiiiennnneenneenannnns 26
Power Supply Schematic ..veeiiieiiiinieiienneannanns 28
Coin Door Assembly

Drawing and Parts LiSt ..eeeieiiiiirinneieenneeennns 30
Harness SChematicC vuieeeiveeiiiiierennnnerennaanennns 32

RF Shield PCB Assembly
Drawing and Parts LiSt c.veevveriernennereenennnnnn 34

Sprint One PCB Assembly
Drawing and Parts LiSt c.eeveveeeeernnrennrnnaannanns 36

PCB Schematic Diagram (6 sheets) .......coiveieeanen 43
Single Foot Pedal Assembly

With Harness Assembly
Drawing and Parts LISt c..eeveveeecenennnennnancanns 48



OPERATOR OPTIONS

Options of the Sprint One™ game offer maximum player
g

appeal for each game location. These options are listed in

Table 1. They are preset for a certain game structure during

production. To determine how the switches have been set for

your game, compare the TV monitor viewing screen during the

attract mode with the information in Table 1.

In order to change the toggle positions of the switch

assembly and set the desired options, the printed circuit

board (PCB) must be removed according to the following proce-

dure:

Unplug the game. Unlock and open the rear access door.

Locate the RF box immediately inside the cabinet on the
right. (It is an aluminum box with small holes.) On one
end of the box is a printed circuit board with an edge
connector coming from the edge of the board. This printed
circuit board is the RF shield assembly.

Remove the five pan-head Phillips screws from each of the
long sides (total of ten screws) of the RF shield assembly.

IMPORTANT: To prevent damage to the capacitors on the rear
side of this PCB, move the board about 1/4" towards the
edge connector (same direction as two arrows on small white
label). Then pull the RF board out towards yourself. Never
yank the RF board straight out of the metal box.

Carefully remove the PCB from the RF shield assemnbly.

Set the switches for the desired options, as shown in Table
1.

Reinstall the PCB following Steps 1 through 4 in reverse
order. Do not force or bend the printed circuit board.
Before reinstalling, always inspect the printed circuit
board for damage. Close and lock the rear access door.

Plug in the game and verify option functions by playing it.



09 BSWTL SpPUOOdS (9 -~ DWTIJ SweH d40 { dd0
06 OWTL SPUOD®S (QF - OWTY DwWeH NO | 440
0C1T PUWIL SpUOCdas (g1 - PWT3 swep A40 NO
0GT PuWtdL Spuodes (ST - SWI3 Sweh NO NO
MO uoT3jTsod Aue ‘peasn 310N 40
MO uot3itsod Aue ‘pssn 10N NO
-AeTd pspus3xXa ON 440
*Ae7d Tewxou
butanp butiex oxg sutelqo asheTd
AeTd poapus3xdg JT ‘(8 pue [ sorbbo3 Aq 39s) SwWIl
suweb JO (T/¢ burTlenbs Aerd pspusixiy NO
owsaq (spow 3o®BI33E ON) ©99IF ST LDWEH d440 | 440
IsAeTd I9d SUTOD ¢ Ishke1d 1od »50G - 3S0D BLwen NO | 40
UTOD I9d Sa24eId ¢ sashkeTd om3 I03J 5GZ - 1SOD swen I4d0 NO
IohkeTd I=g utod T aohke1d aed 3567 - 1s00 Lwen NO NO
EXie¥:Se] sde] om3] AIsas oI} 32U 03 9T0AD A0
deT Axsa® 3013 3x2U 03 124D NO
SYOTTS TTO ON J40
TTO S)¥oeI3 O3 pIppe SOTTS TTO NO
8 L 9 S 14 € [4 T
1s8L~3I9S burtang
AeTdsTg I03TUOW AL s3Tnsay sbuTllag UOITMS
suot13do ao3zeaado T ®T9elL




| (*z 3sel) "3se3
| WOYd sy3 sutbaq AlTeoT3ewolne
| aInjesay 3so3-JT9s ‘Axo3oel
_
_

i
|
|

-sT9es ST bUT3S2} Wyd 31 |

||||||||||||||| I
*AT3091100 WYY *939Tdwod ST 3593 WYY ‘useios
9U3 O03UT US33TIM 20U SBM IPOD 3U3 JO I2ux0oD 3397 Iaddn
ejep IeTnoTiaed asoym OTISuNU 92Ul sayoesl Ied 33Ul UdYM
-eydie oYz 03 spuodssIIOD ILUOU | - 15UIOD puey-3139T aaddn piemol
I0 I23397 STIYJ °-U29IODS 92Ul U0 ATTeUODRTIP SSAOW pUR UD2IODS
butmoys xoqunu IO I93318T © UITM 2yl JO I8uIod puey-3ybTa
‘sozoa1y AeTdsTp I03TUOW AL SYJ IomMOT ®y3 ut saeadde Ied uotatsod ,uo, 9yl
butjeaoy - Iojeads WOIJ SoWOD 03 ‘/ (I00pP UTOO ©Y3 JO
NYIDINHDHL OL HION punos ,ysey, oTpne S]Tym 31397 92Uy} O3 pue 9pIsut
‘u99iI0s 9yl uo (g ybnoayz o Po3eD0T) YDOIIMS SPITS
pue ‘gz ybnoiya y) soOTILWNU 31S93~-J[9S 398 *I00p
*sozoaxl AeTdsTp I03TUOW AT -eydle ,saysery, JI0JTUOW Al utoo usdo pue ¥ooTun T
sTTed 3sol FT saTnsay s@ssed 23s9] JT S3Tnsay uoT3ONIAIFSUT 1S9,
2INpPO00Id 3ISOIL-ITSS Z oTqedl

‘poTidwe ST XOQ UTOD 9Yl SWTI3} Yoes 3S23-I[oS
oUyz uni nok 3eyl 3sobbns oM -3se3-3Tes 9y3x HbuTwrogisad usym Q0 O IVSSOI [TIM s=2I00s UYbTH *IJO
pauinl ST YoITMS 3s93-JTSS 9Y3x TTIUN JIOJTuUOW AL 93Uy} uo ATTeriusnbos polkeTdsIp oIe 3593 yoses Jo

S3TNsSS1 9yl ‘U0 pauINy ST YOJITMS 3S93-J[dS 9Y3 Usym ATTeOTIRWOINE 3UOp SI8 ‘SoYdITMS 8yl IO0J
3dedxa ‘s3sel 9yl AIFTNDATD s,sweb oyl JO 366 3INOCe S3sd] 2In3edF STYL -swaTqoxd jusuoduwod Jo
sputy Auew butjerosT AT¥0oTInb Aq butjooyssrqnoil dn sposds 3T STOIJUOD 3Y3 pue ‘S3TNOITO DUAS

pue burjeasusb-Is3oeIRYD BU3} ‘I0FTUOW AJ 98Ul }09yd 03 nok sitwiad sanpssoad 3se93-IToS oYL

JINaId0dd LSHL-JATHS




‘U0 sdAea3s pue

*pP93eATIOR | ATTeOT3RPWOINE SO3BRATIIOR UORIN] *paatnbax
30U ST uO33INg LIVYLS UT IULTT | L¥VILS I0J 9pOoTp burtijztws-3ybrir uoT3o® x0j3eIado ON 72
" -paddtiz o23e sSaITm owWT] Yoes *s21Tm I03dSDDP UTOD
SINDOO PUNOS Yod93IDSs OTPny 3397 pue jybtx dtag
-poassoaxd
ST UO33INg IMVILS SWT3 Yyoes
SINDOO PUNOS Yd33I0S OIpPnY *uo33ng INVYILS Sso3d
ssoauxey uado ue IO UYD3TMS UDYOIQ ® *possoaadep
S9©31BOIPUT PUNOS Yoo®aIdS ON °Ssau sT Teped 3003J SwWI3 Yoes *Tepad 3003
-Xey po3I0oUsS B IO UYDITMS 3dnj3s e SINOODO PpUNOS Yos3IDS OIPNY I0j3eIaTo00e uo dao3g
S931eO0TIPUT PUNOS Uoo9IdsS JURJFSUOD Y
‘suoTt3lTtsod pIg pue
*sSINDD0 ‘puz ‘2sT 0O3uT 3ITUS
punos yoesidos oTpne ue ‘Iesb usyl uorjrsod yay
y3p 3deoxa ‘uoratsod yoes I0J UT I931JTYs Ieab 398 €
‘¢ oT9el ut Iaqunu 3xed ‘uo9I10s @yl uo xesadde s3o93Ie
92Ul UY3aTtM d0d S,2ueb sy3z JO Isaqunu TensTA I92Yyjlo ON “U99I0S
3xed oy3 yojzew ‘"gDd @Yl UO SUuOI] ay3 7o do3 ayjz 3e saajdoeIRYD
-eD0T WOY DbUTTTEI 2yl SUTWISI|BP O3 923TUM UT burTanizonils sweb
€ ©Tqel 03 I9I9Y - uL89I0s SUl JO JO uoTjejussoaadsal [ensTa rpaatnbax
Is3jus0 a9yl ut aeadde sJoqunu oerg e soas xojeaado 3s93-JT9S uoT3loe I021eI2do ON 4
sTTed 3s9L JT s3Insay sossed 3s9l JT s3[nsay UOT3ONIFSUTL 3s9L
2Inpod0oid 3SaL-II9S Z 9T9el




c0-€€v¥9 ddod 103

o ta o Id WOY bUTITTeRI JO UOT3IRDOT

T0-€€¥9 ddDd 103

Td{0d | IN|ON |TW|OW | TT|0T 0 1d WOY BUTTTRI JO UOTIBOOT
L g € T 0 UOT3LROTPUT 2aINTTed

SUOTIEOTPUI 2INTTRJ 1S9 WOY I0F SUOTIIBDOT WOY

n3ISS8L-FTS5 FO T 3Is3d4,

£ oTqeL




GROUND
WRE | 2o

AN 7 e
@) 4 =a. 7 / o)
m
5

== = 2
\gsf‘ 7 ®)
5 sl
|
i 1 /
T
| /
. N /
\\\\ /
N /
— \\\\\\\\\\ //
\\\ /
R
RN 2
/ /
s /
ey
| so
2 EA.'/
Y
= = s 1
L:oz WIRING \ 38) 3 EA. = .
SeE DETAL 12 secrion_ [F=1f°
Lo UE’
I TEMS NOT CALLED OUT

zz\-——h
L% ©@EE
@) 2 ea.
&
&

Figure 1 Sprint One Final Assenmbly
A008872-01 B



14 EAL
E

&
‘@7 ) 4

"
I
==

,
SR

S o N

servion A

Sprint One Final Assembly

A008872-01

Figure 1

B



Figure 1  Sprint One Final Assembly
Parts List

ATARI"

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 A008873-01 1 Cabinet Assembly See Figure 2
2 A0C8874-01 1 Control Panel Assembly See Figure 3
3 AQ008875-01 1 T.V. Shelf Assembly See Figure 7
4 AQ007299-01 1 Rear Door Assembly with Lock
5 A009262-01 1 R.F. Shield Box Assembly
6 A008910-XX 1 Shipping Container Assembly
7 A007258-01 1 Power Supply Base Assembly, Type "C" See Figure 8
8 A009083-01 1 Coin Door Assembly See Figure 10
9 005419-01 1 Speaker Mesh Cover
10 002728-01 2 Brkt. Control Panel
11 006870-01 1 Coin Box Bracket
12 008901-01 1 Bezel, Cardboard
13 0089203-01 1 Shield, Plex Cover
14 006311-01 1 Harness, Schematic See Figure 11
15 A006446-01 1 R.F. shield PCB Assembly See Figure 12
16 A006443-XX 1 P.C.B. Assembly, Sprint I See Figure 13
17 005233-01 1 Rear Door Seal
18 006319-01 1 Copyright Decal
19 006305-01 1 Printed Poly Bag
20 TM-095 1 Tech. Manual
21 007103-01 1 On/0Off Switch Cover
22 008906-01 1 Cover Panel with Graphics
23 A008845-01 1 Single Foot Pedal Assembly See Figure 15
24 78-24007 4 Cable Tie, Heat Stabilized
25
26 78-6601216 1 Alum. Foil, 1" Wide x 20" Lg. (Approx.)
27 73-77004 4 Rivets, 3/16"™ OD x .68 Lg. (.250 - .500 Grip)
28 48-009 1 Speaker, 8"
29 82-8016 6 Screws, Button Hd. Socket Cap. #10-32 x 1.00" Lg.
30 75-99090006 6 Well Nuts, Blind Hole Fastener #10-32
31 75-5524B 4 Carriage Bolts, %-20 x 1.50 Lg.
32 75-5516B 4 Carriage Bolts, %-20 x 1.00 Lg.
33 75-045 6 Washers, Split-Lock %
34 75-0158 11 Washers, Flat %
35 75-9158 2 Hex Nuts, %-20
36 75-935 4 Wing Nuts, %-20
37 82-1824 8 Wood Screws, #8 x 1% Lg. Ft. Hd. Phil.
38 72-6610 22 Screws, Sm. Pan Hd. Phil. #6 x 5/8 Lg.
39 72-6608 10 | screws, Sm. Pan Hd. Phil. #6 x % Lg.

o A Warner Communications Company

10



N\

Figure 1  Sprint One Final Assembly

Parts List
ATARI
Item Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION
40 72-6808 1 Screws, Sm. Pan Hd. Phil. #8 x % Lg.
41 72-6812 15 Screws, Sm. Pan Hd. Phil. #8 x 3/4 Lg.
42 78-25001 1 Screw Down Tie-Wrap
43 46~-201302 2 Fuses, 3 AMP
44 A007902-01 1 Cash Box Assembly
45 IPC-095 1 Illustrated Parts Catalog
46 ST-095 1 Self Test Chart
47 A009063-01 1 Speaker Harness Assembly
48 A006312-02 1 Main Harness Assembled to Volume Control
49 A009509-01 1 Power Switch & Harness Assembly
50 A007784-01 1 Strain Relief Power Cord Assembly
52 75-990505S 4 %-20 Nylon Locknuts
53 75-07021 6 #10 Nylon Black Washers

11




secrion AL O -

A ALL ITERS OR PARTS (DENTIFIED BY THIS NUMBER

7
SHALL BE FITTED FOR CABINET ASSEMBLY, BUT SHALL |
NOT BE PENWAMENTLY IRSTALLED.

>

Figure 2  Cabinet Assembly
A008873-01 A

12



N\

ATARI

Figure 2 Cabinet Assembly

Parts List

f

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 A008877-01 1 Left Hand Side Panel Cleat Assembly
2 A008877-02 1 Right Hand Side Panel Cleat Assembly
3 A008878-01 1 Lower Control Panel Assembly
4 A008879-01 1 Foot Pedal Box Assembly
5 A007298-01 Ref Rear Door Assembly
6 008908-01 1 Panel, Top
7 A008876-01 1 Panel, Speaker Mounting Assembly
8 008895-01 1 Panel, Plex Support
9 008897-01 Ref T.V. Mounting Shelf
10 008898-01 Ref Panel, Control Support
11 008881-01 1 Panel, Front
12 008896-01 1 Panel, Base
13 008882-01 1 Panel, Lower Rear
14 008883-01 1 Panel, Upper Rear

° A Warner Communications Company

13




—OR/W |
/ W] ad \

4 REQ'D
/ 4 REQ'D.
\ 4 REQD ]n"nwnmbo.
/ | (&)
/ /
/ /
I /
,

L,,

REF @I\
DeETAIL. A secTion [F=[7

A

Control Panel Assembly

A008874-01

Figure 3

14



A\

ATARI

Figure 3  Control Panel Assenbly

Parts List

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 008902-01 1 Control Panel with Graphics
2 008898-01 1 Control Panel with Wood Support
3 A006313-01 1 Assembly, Control Panel Harness
4 A000608-02 1 N-Shift Assembly See Figure 4
5 A000598-02 1 Steering Wheel Assembly See Figure 5
6 000567-01 1 Bow Washer
7 001856-01 1 Bushing Alum.
8 005255-01 1 Shift Bezel
9 85-22F112 10 Screws, #10-24 x 3/4 Lg "F" Type Phil.
10 62-002 1 LED Switch
11 75-5524 2 Carriage Bolt, %-20 x 1% Lg.
12 75-015S 2 Washers, Flat %
13 75-045 2 Washers, Split-Lock %
14 75-915S 2 Hex Nuts, %-20
15 75-6610 2 Screw, Sheet Metal, #6 x 5/8" Lg.
16 75-040 10 #10 Split-Lock Washers
17 75-010S 4 #10 Plain Flat Washers

L

Q A Warner Communications Company

15




OMIT THIS SWITCH (ITEMG)

7) @ eLes
SWITCH (ITEM 6) REMOVED @ © oS

TO SHOW RIVET (1TeEM Q)

)

— . //_—(9 BPLLD

3
0 0 n

L® 4 PLeS

Figure 4 N-Shift Assembly
A000608-02 Q

16



Figure 4 N-Shift Assembly

Jlk Parts List

ATARI’
Item Part Number Qty. DESCRTPTION

1 000609-01 2 Shift Housing

2 AQ000610-01 1 Handle Assy

3 005671-01 1 shift Detent

4 73~7C0307SH 3 Shift Rivets

5 78-3002003 1 Spring, Assoc., Spring Co. (Co 360-032-100M/W)

6 65~021A 3 Switch, Cherry (E18=-00M)

7 75-046 6 Washers, #6 Split-Lock

8 75-044 6 Washers, #4 Split-Lock

9 85-22F412 6 SCR Mach., 4-40 x 3/4 Lg. Pan HD., Self Threading Type
10 85-22F608 6 SCR Mach., 6-32 x %Lg. Pan HD., Self Threading Type ['F"
11 76-11375S 1 Ball, Steel, 3/8 Dia. Bearing Grade

12 78-16002 A/R Silicone Compound, Dow Corning #5

13 78-33001 1 Clamp, Hose

NOTE; Item #13, 78-33001, Hose Clamp is to be used
only with old shift housing P/N 000609 Rev. "Df

° A Waraer Communications Company

17



Steering Board Assembly

A000607 M

Figure 6

20



' Figure 6 Steering Board Assenbly
’I Parts List
ATARI
Item Part. No. Qty Description
1 000614 1 Printe$ Cipcuit Board (E)
2 001092 1 Light Mounft
3 001151 Ref Schematic Piagram
4 11750/10-5750 2 Resjistgr, Comp., 75 ohm, % watt, 5%
5 11471/10-5471 4 Reslistgr, Comp, 470 ohm, % watt, 5%
6 11332/10-5332 2 Reslistar, Comp, 3.3Kohm, % watt, 5%
7 34104 /27-101103 | 2 Capacitor,| Ceramic, .01pf
8 70006/38-2N5777 2 Transigtor|, 2N 5777 (Photo Darlington)
9 70000/ 34-2N3643 2 Transistor|, 2N 3643
10 71008/38-ME7124 2 Light-Emitting Diode, I.R. ME 7124
11
12
13
14 80089 /79-58005 1 Connector,| 10 pin, PC Mount, Amp #1-380991
15 72-12128 1 Scyew, |Machine, Pan Head Phil, #2-56 x 3/4 Lg.
1o 75-042 1 Washer| Split Lock #2
17 75-912S 1 Nut, Hex, [#2-56
18 003749 1 Retlainer, |LED Light Mount
—

° A Warner Communications Company

21




L

4| 01T

’ @J_ +EV g
| T
! =
R2 R R4 ks [} f
ol 470 470 10 470 7
W 75 Clooe RB c2 8] ouT m
75 3
.0l .0 M

PNSTTT
Q\ PNETT] )
| N3 | 3 | O\ enzen g
Qc 4 5
S 4 ©
@ CRI Mo cre S K7 0
LED 2.5 LED AR K HZ.“ 5
MET7124 METIZ4 i &
¢ + + - {lo}-+  &ND

22



Figure 7 TV Shelf Assembly
A008875-01 A

24



A\

ATARI

Figure 7 TV Shelf Assenbly

Parts List

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 008897-01 1 Panel, T.V. Shelf
2 92-032 1 23" T.V. Monitor
3 75~5120 4 Carriage Bolts #10-24 x 1.25 Lg.
4 75-040 4 Lock Washer #10
5 75-911s 4 Hex Nuts, #10-24
6 75-010S 4 Flat Washers, #10
7 82-405 2 Eye Bolts, %-20 x 3" Lg.
8 75-07002 2 Flat Washer %, Fender
9 75-045 2 Lock Washers, Split %
10 75-9158 2 Hex Nuts, %-20
11 72-6012 2 Screws, Sm. #10 x 3/4" Lg.
12 75-0158 4 Flat Washer, #%

Q A Warner Communications Company

25




®

0000

[oooo]

o oo

1OV VOUTAGE
SELECTION

BLOCK SHOWN

Power Supply Assembly
F

A007258-01

Figure 8

26



N\

ATARI

Figure 8 Power Supply Assenbly

Parts List

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 A009266-01 1 Power Supply Base Weldment
2 A006886-02 1 Transformer Termination Assembly “"Type C"
3 78-2708 1 Grommet, Plastic
4 AQ06958-01 A/R Volt Sel Block, 95V
5 A006958-02 " Volt Sel Block, 110V
6 A006958-03 " Volt Sel Block, 205V
7 AQ06958-04 " Volt Sel Block, 220V
8 79-4411004 5 Fuse Holder, Panel Mounting
9 A007192-01 1 Power Switch Termination Assembly
10 A007444-01 1 Power In Harness
11 41-2003 1 Filter, Power Line, 5 AMP
12 75-038 [ Washer, Lock External Tooth, Steel #8
13 75-918S 6 Mut, Mach., Hex, Steel #8
14 72-18128 6 Screw, Pan HA., Steel #8-3/4
15 75-018S 8 Washer, Flat, Steel #8
16 46-203801 1 Fuse, 8 AMP, 125V, 3 AG Fast Acting
17 46-201251 2 Fuse, 2% AMP, 125V, Slow Acting

o A Warner Communications Company

27




Nno v

VOLTAGE OR

SELECTION
BLOCK
SHOWN

Ha v
ouT

ns v
ouT

AC
INPUT

—
I

=

TRANSFORMER

Y42 -7
v __| Mmlom ||||| J_o FUSES /]
R orR I
<\m_A_ 205V | 25 <Pn_ m\,\o\/\omz ] R/Y m
! <
Uy “W cT Joh@( 3
o (o _ _ _ o o
ol2ly/ex _ R|4
w _ evl5
-0 — _
. [4]BN/Y BN 1BV OR|&
| _ 9
L J5fen [ annl osv 3 2
— = } Y m
— 2 R|9
I Bk 10
2 W __m M BU |11
W w Bu|iz
L] N
—
I |BK
o4—
2N
o
3w ™ — ™ —
L W LINE |-——o
o el cUse . INTERLOCK. SW
S W n.T W bﬂ I“ W
oo B Wié Bk MW6.@ Bk
3 L _
w 5T\ w °fo TP o ON=-OFF Sw
- ‘ I
BK. ) B w/BK 21, y W ﬂl?\MHW<§
&GN | & ON -

POWER
PLB

Power Supply Schematic

Figure 9

28



30

[9) 2pws
yi 2P
\g\i cs
2 2pPes

71 2ees

(o) 2ps

2 fous

Figure 10 Coin Door Assenbly
A006794-01 through -07 C



A

ATARI

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 A0D07637-01 1 Front Bezel Assy. - Used only on -01 Coin Door Assy.
A007637-02 Ref.}] Front Bezel Assy. - Used only on -02 Coin Door Assy.
A007637-03 Bef‘ Front Bezel Assy. - Used only on -03 Coin Door Assy.
A007637-04 Ref.| Front Bezel Assy. - Used only on -04 Coin Door Assy.
A007637-05 Ref.| Front Bezel Assy. - Used only on -05 Coin Door Assy.
AOO7637—O(3 Ref.| rront Bezel Assy. - Used only on -06 Coin Door Assy.
A007637-37 Ref.l rront Bezel Assy. - Used only on =07 Coin Door Assy.
2 75-9165 4 Nut 632
3 A007639-01 1 Coin Lock—-Out Assembly
4 A007640-01 2 Coin Switch Assembly
5 A002465-01 1 Coin Counter Assembly
© 004320-01 1 Coin Door Weldment
7 004341-01 2 Sccondary Coin Chute
8 004344-01 1 Key Loop
9 004340-01 2 Spring-Return
10 004337-01 2 Bracket, Wire Form
11 004338-01 1 Lock-Out, Wire Form, R.H.
12 004336-01 1 Lock-Out, Wire Form, L.H.
13 004326-01 2 Button, Scavengey
14 75-046 4 Lock Washer, #6
15 006904-01 2 Spacer
16 007359-01 1 Lamp Socket
17 70~11-47 1 Lamp
18 73-3008 2 Retaining " Ring, Truarce #5103-25
19 75-9914001 6 Self-Threading Nut, Tinnerman #SR188006
20 75-026S 4 Washer #6
21 75-00516 13 Kepnut, Style 842, Stl., 6-32
22 008629-01 2 Spring
23 71-2118 1 Lock Assembly, Hudson Lock
24 71-1225CU 2 Coin Mcchanism for American Quarter only
71-125FB Ref.l coin Mechanism for Belgian 5 Francs Only
71-121MG Ref.| coin Mechanism for German Mark only
71-121KS Ref.| coin Mechanism for Swedish Krona Only
71-12100YJ Ref.| coin Mechanism for Japanese 100 Yen Only
71-1210PE Ref.| cCoin Mechanism for English 10 Pence Only
71-1220CA Ref. Coin Mechanism for Australian 20-Cent Piece only
25 007753-01 1 Plate, Anti-Probe
26 A007638-01 1 Switch Assembly - Slam
27 A006921-01 1 Harness Assembly

0 A Warner Cormmunications Company

Figure 10 Coin Door Assembly

Parts List




(o]
R/GN z
3 FOR FOWER
o~ SuPPLY
OR | 4 ocuemaTic
oY O_w SEE
44- PN EOGE o w 001258-01
CONNECTOR. O 16 Y e -
o T W/GN R |8 —T.P. SN/Y = 1
VIDEG GRO | to BK. ¢ !
e { BK/0R R 1,2 2[ _ENCLOSLRE |
W GRO A o oo nov [ 8K ~ o0, 58,1 ¢ T T NS
1.5V T 2 T|. BL N 3 W/GN
1.5V T slRen ] BL 1| OUT o]y BN Lo, 0 05 o)
105V AC RS ol %% P2 %12
10.5VAC c K]
16 BVAL PR w | MONITOR.
; 1
G BVAC D
IOV UNREG |5 |-R/W — iz
il ] Il oy 8u e ﬁ.\w N
e\ A 1 M et T - 3 a3
VIDED (e oy RIW 3[R ! m 2
STEERING \A |7 ﬁi?|\|l [Sn/R i on/g | o302 01
o = Tl V/wW |
T - A B/ 5| BK/OR
MmMPzMO& el B[ onsex LOCKOUT | 3 83
F‘j h oTalor cow | H,w- = sl%:q
i BK 8] Bk /Y ! !
Com No, [oFR } =10 1%/ 8 oM SWiTTHES o ! | |
ER NS oY T ¥ | ! |
PLAYER ST eI e < No Ne B . !
LS [
Sw Comm oo - oLy | SPEAKER |
GAS L - ]
3RD WORMW
e wliUw
B iz | B
Tear v
PLAYER BT No | 3 LV/&K
1P|
14
B
CCIN COUNTER WE
& T
s PLAYER
7’ L START
— R e
_dxoﬂ T B e | o ] ot
25V AC 19 =on| [ 3lan T |
25V AT \muuu ~TR =3 7 cAs
ZOVAC RS o boeee o 4
25V AT % e To — Rel
|
AUD\O 2L BN o ? na)
t
Y T
&Y TesT |
Zov CT 7] pA !
i B I ISWiITcH
AUDIO GRD |z} O/ Co_Zo
TP

Harness Schematic

Figure 11

32



O 9] O
EFHJIJKLMNPRST UVWXYTZ
000000
ROW 2 s
¢ 888888
ROW 1 @wo
A 0000000 Z
T 00 CXE) 00000 PP 22
ROW 1 _:_u_u M -
, 88 88888
ROW 2
oboo 0000
O 1234567 89310111213MI19\e7I8 1920221 @]

ITEM 77. 4 PLACES

RF Shield PCB Assembly

A006446-01 A

Figure 12

34



A\

Figure 12 RF Shield PCB Assembly

Parts List
ATARI
Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 005491-01 1 PC Board
2 79-517222 1 Connector, 44 Pin P.C. Mount
3 41-3003 6 Inductor, 100ph Large Case
4 27-250104 16 Cap, Cer. Disc O.1pf 25V
5 52-002 8 Jumper, .4 Center
6 52-003 2 Jumper, .6 Center
7 27-A250104 6

Cap, Cer Disc 0. 1uf 25V

° A Warner Commeminatons Company

35




— XINO "33

oshseonatNcag
90-colo

iiiil!iill!!ll&iﬂ!f :

3 eoseeogeoes

T

Rk l
0000000
SLDL
seEsa000
LULERR

22
-0/ M| :Ef
§35WpR2ea IOK PR Zwa
2.2 pr2s 022 =6
4T o o=

70k} =

20-
Q-

O0G4zs
2lel AN
COAET

OOL4DB
COAZD
O0e440
00644 |

WOAd
Od| 1<{ONf iN[om{iw|oT |1

006442
006443
006220

coers: < +.= m
- ITTTnE s

Figure 13 Sprint One PCB Assembly
A006433-01 B

o3z
k|13 1a
] 13-}

36



A

ATARI

13

Sprint One PCB Assembly

Parts List

-01 Version

Item Part Number Qty. Description

1 030626-01 1 Sprint One P.C. Board

2 10-5101 2 Res., Carbon, 5%, kW 100 OHM R17,35

3 10-5102 10 N " S R1,2,4,19,26,33,38,50
68,37

4 10-5103 11 N i R (0 R3,21,31,42-44,53-61,
88

5 | 10-5105 1 v " L T S R6

6 10-5182 2 N " """ l.8K " R48,49

7 10-5222 3 " ' o202kt R15,16,25

8 10-5224 1 " ' " 220K " RS

9 10-5225 1 N " R ) RS

10 10-5331 13 N " " o330 " R45,46,51-53,77-83,85

11 10-5233 1 " " "33k R62

12 10-5335 1 N i "ot 3.3 R22

13 10-5392 1 N ' "M o3.9K v R24

14 10-5471 3 " " "ot o470 v R87,55,57

15 10-5474 1 " " "omoAT70K " R7

16 10-5683 1 " N Yoot 68K R9

17 10-5822 1 " i "% 8.k " R27

18 19-808W4P0 1 Res., Wirewound 10W, 4 OHM RA7

19 19-315502 1 Trimpot, 5K OHM R66

20 19-315254 1 Trimpot, 250K OHM R23

2

22 10-5270 1 Res., Carbon, 5%, %W 27 OHM R85

23

24

25 21-101103 1 Cap., Mylar, .0luf 100V c22

Item Part Number Qty. Description

26

27

28 24-160808 2 Cap., Electrolytic, 8000uf, 16V C65,66

29 24-250106 3 " " 10uf 25V C17,18,25

30 24-250108 1 " 1000uf 25V C49

31 24-250227 1 " " 220uf 25V Cl2

32 24-250478 1 " " 4700uf 25V C67

33

34

35 27-250102 1 Cap., Ceramic Disc, .00luf, 25V CS5

36 27-250103 4 " " ". .0luf 25V c28, ,57,44,45

37 27-250104 37 " " “ .1luf 25V C1-3,5,13-16,19-2
26,27,31-36,41-43
48,51,52,54,56,39
6-11,70,68,69

38 27-250224 1 " " " 22uf 25V C71

39

40 28-101101 1 Cap., Dipped Mica, 100pf, 100V c37

41 28-101221 1 " " " 220pf 100V  C53

42

43

44

45

46 31-2A14F 2 Diode, Al4F CR6,7

47 31-MR750 2 Diode, MR750 CR4,5

48 31-1N914 2 Diode, 1N214 CR1,2

49

50

51 33-2N3644 1 Transistor, 2N3644 Q1

52

53 34-2N6044 1 Transistor, 2N6044 04

54

55

56

57 37-7400 2 Integrated Circuit, 7400 F8,D0

58 37-7402 1 N " 7402 P2

59 37-7404 6 " " 7404 EX,E4:,H5,J5,L6,N9

a A warner Commurications Company

37



Figure 13 Sprint One PCB Assembly
Parts List
® .

>._.>_~_ -01 Version

Item Part Number Qty. Description Item Part Number Qty. Description

60 37-7408 5 Integrated Circuit 7408 B2,C2,N3,C5,A6 95

61 37-7410 1 g . 7410 R7 96

62 37-7414 2 ' 7414 A5,L9 97 62-001 1 Switch, SPST, Momentary SW3
63 37-7420 1 ' ' 7420 A8 98

64 37-7430 1 N - 7430 N4 99 66-118P1T 1 Switch, SPST, x8, DIP sWl
65 37-7432 5 " " 7432 A2,12,P3,F6,38 100

66 37-7437 1 " 7437 R9 101

67 37-7474 2 . 7474 R1,M9 102

68 37-74874 1 " " 74574 RS 103 72-1608C 2 Screws, Pan H4., Phil., 6-32 x % Lg., CRES
69 37-7475 2 " " 7475 C4,D4 104 75-016 2 Washer, Flat #6

70 37-7483 2 " " 7483 L4, M4 105 75-056 2 Washer, Lock, Int. Star, #6

71 37-7486 1 " " 7486 c7 106 75-916C 2 Nut, Hes, #6-32 CRES

72 37-7490 1 " " 7490 c6/7 107

73 37-7492 1 " " 7492 D8 108

74 37-9312 1 " v 9312 HY 109 78-06001 1 Heatsink, (LM323)

75 37-74153 1 " ! 74153 M8 110 78-06009 1 Heatsink, (TDA1004)

76 37-74156 1 " d 74156 39 111 78-13016 a/R || Cement, (TDAlOO4 Heatsink)

77 37-7415163 6 " ' 74L5163 N5,P5,RS,  N6,P6,R 112 78-16005 1 Silpad (LM323)

78 37-74164 2 " " 74164  B7,D7 113

79 37-74L5165 6 " " 74L8165 N7,47,37,K7,L7,M7, 114

115

80 37-74166 1 " i 74166  R3 116

81 37-74174 3 " 74174 F5,L5,A7 117

82 37-74175 1 " . 74175 N2 118

83 37-74279 ! ) T Tazie e 11 | 79-42040 1 || socket, 40 Pin, Med. Insertion  c3
84 37-9301 5 " " 9301 D2,F2,P7,E8,K8 120

85 37-9316 5 " " 9316 R2,L3,M3,N8,P8 121

86 37-9322 3 " " 9322 H2,J2,K2 122

87 37-9334 B ! Too9 H8 123 90-102 1 Crystal 12.096 v1
88 37-555 1 " " 555 D7/8 124

89 37-74367 3 " " 74367 E5,KS,E6 125

90 90-7020 8 " " 21L02A mWEL?ﬁ,E.fLF 126

91 37-1M323 1 Regulator LM323 127 006434-01 1 Sprint I Program Prom I L1
92 37-1DA1004 N op-aMp TDALO04 D9 128 006435-01 1 Sprint I Program Prom 2 Lo
93 129 006436-01 1 Sprint I Program Prom 3 M1
0a | 130 006437-01 1 Sprint I Program Prom 4 MO

L ,r

38



Figure 13 Sprint One PCB Assembly
Parts List

>.—.>_N_@ -01 Version

39

Item Part Number Qty. Description Item Part Number Qty. Description

131 006438-01 Sprint I Program Prom N1 167 006290-01 1 Sprint Race Trak Rom 1 Bl
132 006439-01
133 006440-01

134 006441-01

sprint I Program Prom

PL 169 90-6010 1 Integrated Circuit c3

5

6 NO 168 006291-01 1 Sprint Race Trak Rom 2 cl
Sprint I Program Prom 7

8

PO

e

Sprint I Program Prom
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
l46
147 006396-01 1 Sprint Character Prom LSB P4
148 006397-01 1 Sprint Character Prom MSB R4
149
150
151 006398-01 1 Sprint Race Car Prom LSB Ké

1s2 006399-01 1 sprint Race Car Prom MSB J6
153
154
155 006400-01 1 Sprint Sync Prom M2
156
157
158 006401-01 1 Sprint Adress Decode Prom E2
159

160 |
161 i
162
163
164
165
166




A

ATARI

Parts List

-02 Version

Figure 13 Sprint One PCB Assembly

Item Part Number Qty. Description

1 030626-01 1 sprint I P.C. Board

2 10-5101 2 Res., Carbon, 5%, %W 100 OHM R17,35

3 10-5102 10 ' N L b S R1,2,4,19,26,33,38,50
68,37

4 10-5103 1 " N " " 10K " R3,21,31,42-44,58-61,
88

5 10-5105 1 . " " m R6

6 10-5182 2 ’ " L ) R48,49

7 10-5222 3 " " om0k R15,16,25

8 10-5224 1 N " "™ 220K " r8

9 10-5225 1 " " "o o2.02M RS

10 10-5331 13 N “oo" o330 0 R45,46,51-53,77-83,86

11 10-5333 1 " N Yo" 33K " R62

12 10-5335 1 . " "M o33 R22

13 10-5392 1 ' " "M 39K " R24

14 10-5471 3 " " oo o470 R87,55,57

15 10-5474 1 N " ""o470K " R7

16 10-5683 1 " N " 68K " R9

17 10-5822 1 ' " L I R27

18 19-808W4PO 1 Res., Wirewound 10W, 4 OHM R47

19 19-315502 1 Trimpot, 5K OHM R66

20 19-315254 1 Trimpot, 250K OHM R23

21

22 10-5270 1 Res., Carbon, 5%, %W 27 OHM R85

23

24

25 21-101103 1 Cap., Mylar, .0luf 100V c22

Item Part Number Qty. Description

26

27

28 24-160808 2 Cap., Electrolytic, 8000uf, 16V  C65,66

29 24-250106 3 " " 10uf 25V C17,18,25

30 24-250108 1 . N 1000uf 25V C49

31 24-250227 1 " " 220uf 25V Cl2

32 24-250478 1 " " 4700uf 25V C67

33

34

35 27~250102 1 Cap., Ceramic Disc, .00luf, 25V C55

36 27-250103 4 " " ", .0luf 25v C28, ,57,44,45

37 27-250104 37 " " " .luf 25V C1-3,5,13-16,19-2
26,27,31-36,41-43
48,51,52,54,56,39
6-11,70,68,69

38 27-250224 1 " " " .22uf 25V C71

39

40 28-101101 1 Cap., Dipped Mica, 100pf, 100V  C37,

41 28-101221 1 " " " 220pf 100V €53

a2

43

a4

45

46 31-Al4F 2 Diode, Al4F CR6,7

47 31-MR750 2 Diode, MR750 CR4,5

48 31-1N914 2 Diode, 1N914 CR1,2

49

50

51 33-2N3644 1 Transistor, 2N3644 [38

52

53 34-2N6044 1 Transistor, 2N6044 04

54

55

56

57 37-7400 2 Intégrated Circuit, 7400 F8,D0

58 37-7402 1 " " 7402 P2

59 37-7404 6 " " 7404 E3,E4,H5,J5,16,N9

e A Warner Communications Company

40



Figure 13 Sprint One PCB Assembly
Parts List

>._.>_~_@ -02 Version

41

Item Part Number Qty. Description Item Part Number Qty. Description
60 37-7408 5 Integrated Circuit 7408 B2,C2,N3,C5,A6 95
61 37-7410 1 . " 7410 R7 26
62 37-7414 2 . " 7414 AS,L9 97 62-001 1 Switch, SPST, Momentary SW3
63 37-7420 1 “ 7420 B8 98
64 37-7430 1 " " 7430 N4 99 66-118P1T 1 Switch, SPST, x8, DIP sWl
65 37-7432 5 . " 7432 A2,L2,P3,F6,J8 100
66 37-7437 1 " " 7437 R9 101
67 37-7474 2 " " 7474 R1,M9 102
68 37-74S74 1 " " 74874 R8 103 72-1608C 2 Screws, Pan Hd., Phil., 6-32 x % Lg., CRES
69 37-7475 2 " " 7475 ca,D4 104 75-016 2 washer, Flat #6
70 37-7483 2 N 7483 L4,M4 105 75-056 2 washer, Lock, Int. Star, #6
71 37-7486 1 " " 7486 c7 106 75-916C 2 Nut, Hes, #6-32 CRES
72 37-7490 1 " " 7490 ce/7 107
73 37-7492 1 " " 7492 D8 108
74 37-9312 1 " N 9312 HY 109 78-06001 1 Heatsink, (LM323)
75 37-74153 1 " " 74153 M8 110 78-06009 1 Heatsink, (TDA1004)
76 37-74156 1 . N 74156  J9 111 78-13016 A/R || Cement, (TDA1004 Heatsink)
77 37-74L5163 6 N " 74L5163 N5,P5,R5,  N6,P6,Re 112 78-16005 1 silpad (LM323)
78 37-74164 2 " " 74164 B7,D7 113
79 37-74L8165 6 " " 74Ls165  N7,u7,37,K7,L7,M7, 114

115
80 37-74166 1 " " 74166 R3 116
81 37-74174 3 " “ 74174  F5,L5,A7 117
82 37-74175 1 " N 74175 N2 118
8 37-74279 : ) TooTeTe s ome 19| 7942040 1 || Socket, 40 Pin, Med Insertion  C3
84 37-9301 5 " " 9301 D2,F2,P7,E8,K8 120
85 37-9316 5 " " 9316 R2,L3,M3,N8,P8 121
86 37-9322 3 " " 9322 H2,J2,K2 122
87 37-9334 1 ! i 9334 H8 123 90-102 1 Crystal 12.096 Y1
88 37-555 1 " " 555 D7/8 124
89 37-74367 3 " " 74367  E5,K5,E6 125
20 90-7020 8 " " 21L02A  F3,H3,J3,K3,F4,H4,J4, 126

x4

91 37-1M323 1 Regulator M323 127
92 37-TDA1004 1 Op-AMP TDA1004 D9 128
03 129
94 130




Figure 13

ATARI

Sprint One PCB Assembly

Parts List
-02 Version

Item

Part Number

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
l64
165
166

006396-01
006397-01

006398-01
006399-01

006400-01

006401-01

006442-01
006443-01

-

Description

Part Number

Description

Sprint Character Prom LSB

Sprint Character Prom MSB

Sprint Race Car Prom LSB
Sprint Race Car Prom MSB

Sprint Sync Prom

Sprint Address Decode Prom

sprint I Program Rom 1
Sprint I Program Rom 2

P4
R4

K6
J6

M2

E2

Dl
El

006290-01
006291-01
90-6010

Sprint Race Trak Rom 1
Sprint Race Trak Rom 2
Integrated Circuit

Bl
c1
c3

42



TR

[
31l

ﬂ
ehsld
:

41 8243 MR
0

|

HBLANK

0.SPLAY 5.

DISPLAY 4
DISPLAY 3
DISPLAY 2 COMP BLANK
BIsPLAY | —
DISPLAY §f - ——g CARZ
ay [ —
2v EIACK BLAYFIELD ———
W WHITE RAYFIELD
TR
b:24
13
HoYNC
vsynC
HBLANK
VBLANK
VECANER

249

TGP SYNC %

COMP BLANK ¥

—— mﬁvg our
rax

NATES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
1. RESISTANCE VALUES ARE IN OHMS.
2 LAPACITANCE VALUES ARE 1IN MIROFARARDS.

£33 (@101 (818300 at ¢

rmw TQ 1320 833040 44 Sico Ty £ 0 B S 3tio 1 8¢
ad nww

Wi Swi

REFEREMCE ONLY

nwe ¥
o @

VERSION| S

06290,
ez

Bl

v 5 VAL

L0v |
125v LSl

R1,¢,8.35.38

vV

©,20,2 26
33 41-23 48,7015

VIDEO 6ND

AT

WHWE PLAYFIELD

EIAIC PLAYFELD

=150
™
> N )
naf R T
< >
4360t TS
_TES T

SYNC . PLAYFIELD AND POWER CIRGWT

PCB Schematic Diagram

Sheet 1 of 5

Figure 14

43



DISBLAY 7
DISPLAY & —-
DITPLAY § ~ g
DISPLAY 4

egv
cav

32v
eV

OISPLAY 3
DISPLAY 2
DISPLAY |
BISPLAYE
Bv
av

+5v

DISFLAY 7
DISPLAY &
DISPLAY 5
DISPLAY 4
OISPLAY 3

zv

W

Z5Zh
EN

ean

an

lem

<
z
|

DISELAY |
BISPLAY 2
DISPLAY 3

DIsPLAY 4
UISPLAY 3

»——— DisPLAY B

DISPLAY &
OISPLAY 7

3 ]a s

Ps.
ET 7408003

lex.
GA aBac L ¢
L3

DISPLAY 3

A
A B
o c oot

.
GA 0B a0 40 C

Po
€T L Sies O

L)

16 9

T T 2 T}

L pra

OISPLAY »
oPLAY 2
oisPLAY 3
oRa

=

Tyt~ DIELAY &
pff— DIsPLAY S

—— DISPLAY &
DISPLAY 5

[LIZIS

g g VoR

;
3 M5 EP Mé Lo
fidler o o3 copsl Il e ohsutsy
B cx
SA A8 aC Q0 OA 48 GC GO ¢
TeTisTr A CR

PCB Schematic Diagram

Sheet 2 of 5

Figure 14

44



AP

b

WRIT ER g A
b4 5|aa

22zv
v
256H

sy

PRI 4sv

2]
3 A

OISPLAY———2]81
I

SIGNALS &

LAY

TYR, FOR 2102-1 1C'S
B PLACES.EXCEPT WHERE

SHOWRN

DRvuse2

A9

H4
21L02A

ADRSL

z} (o2

&

ADRS

1284

ADRS

ar 2IL0ZA

ADR3

ADR2

ADR!

nBus 3 .\J

a4
21024

o

K4
21L02A

04 YHs| L |w| hs
o | ssv L 6

w J L

w1

I ——

AF-AT

F3

A7)
2LozA

+SV — F

ADRG

A0
ADRY
ADR7|
ADR)

&S
ADRS
ADR
ADRZ

SIGNALS R FINS NO

- DBUS &—
d o

RN

i

&

W H3
bed 21024
ns 3

<

43
4 2:L02A

AgAd |

K3
21L02A

45

DVSPLAY 2
DISPLAYI

DISPLAYS
DISPLAY 6
DISPLAYS
DISPLAY 4

DISPLAYZ
CisPLAY 7

s WDJw

%.H aaY'ns
+5V L 2

w T

oa

¢ oLTT

DP-D7

ADRI
!

Rora

003

C0L3D4
BT PRoMm
T
K|

wusr

006ATE

PRCG PROM|

)
D!T

ADRJ- ADRS

-ADRS

ADR

- A DR
1

006438
PROG PrOM
=
N
il

ADRI

PCAM2

00w3!

Y Prom
-
HO

0a-07

4

ADRG - ADRS

NS

D4-D7

oS
-
Ko

04-07

aneady

ADRS~

ADRY -
AD

S ADRS

AD

oaal
rQ
A

60
PROG PROM

-07

B

PCB Schematic Diagram

Sheet 3 of 5

Figure 14

45



ABIS
ABK \ 2fy g2 PromT
ABI3 2 LAz | 2 PROM 2
ABI2 3 L3 PY] 2 pi! PROM 3
ABI 4 Sipg 3pl PROM 3
ABIO 5 ab2 FROWE
ABS 3 Fe g3 PROMG
3 u 2301 oTJM PROM 7
9
—) 26- 6002 Sl 7p5— PROM S
ahe
Licre Aza 9bT
@A a8 4¢ &0
RESET AR7 WRAM
oo SYNC P AW
12 MHRE Ph ABG 1 SYRNC
[ 2 SWITCH
3 B
Bw ABS toLL1s
a
g2 RDY 5
4K ARG
TRA e
LY 7 e
AR . DISPLAY
WAL
aAB2 i
WRITE o b2
50
a b2 TIVER RESET
2 pll COLLIZTO N RESET |
aH ADR Y e A 3plo
ap? STEERING RESET]
ADRS M sp2
“ -
€8 NBISE RESET
dg i5) 5
ADR7 A :H
Vas V30 0B2 0g3 DI 045 0B DB7) J301 82
1 (3332 |3/ [36 [29 [28 [27 |26
f DEEEEE s
= ﬁu E>
D7 Elpe PEUS7
Dé 144 1 a012 ATTRACT
9334 Q1| KIDA
o AoRE —1A0m n.s% 235 _ S
-
o4 abre ——3 2 A3 g L vzt
2 Ga= _ame L
D3 ADRS A geho =
o2 ADRS Lap  gefl
Paql_w»
D1 H.w
P
o#
ATTRACT d 2. e
+Sv t
VRESET Lrﬁh‘ll os
i '
N4 VBLANK A —%, £ ve
R RIS A5
1.5 VAL —AA— A B 2L TS 112 o7
2.2k 2.2k .
< J
H o
TYRT

PCB Schematic Diagram

Sheet 4 of 5

Figure 14

46



MTR )
FREG

ATTRACT
RN S—
7 DISPLAY | JL
| cornce—rH
I Sispiav 3
.,m —
Wn&w _SARN
EEN WETE
FUAYFIELD
450 b LD
ES
ADR3
2 5
2 B i : © e O SUiks! ¥ T
e Sloe vz B mrTmep [ S o) )
E T T} b, oIl SPARE | 330 :
AR = &,NTD Tonooid | :
Mooy Dl LU :
| :
rsv ) :
5B A _ 2
wvmw 3, S WV o e
méx 27 me |re2en | :
¥ 5| [ K] | !
SieeriNG IA[F o'l £ :
!
w &

ga @t
ZRATH —- C oo -
RAS T

STEERING 1B

T4 3

@7
rea

STEERING RESET 1 1

sI8
aA 68 4
BIE)

¢ JDAE 4F as aH

170 _AND AUDIO

Gé I 6dad

AN

_, INADOY - o
! ' sz COUNTER _
1:<x+§vaoo ﬂ,r.a.))ﬂjﬂl_oz
com =
Com 5w 2 FH ,rl.ir_ ‘
: |
& cTEfR BoARD VHIP naoo

+5¢ IO ITEERING !@'.3( ~

47

PCB Schematic Diagram

Sheet 5 of 5

Figure 14



48

r SECORe . FRinal
&)

7 2eQa'n

_®

BLK
BLUE

I/—
2 ZEGT

L@/

Q——7"

wel

Figure 15 Single Foot Pedal Assenbly
With Harness Assembly
A008845-01 c



ATARI

With Harness Assembly

Figure 15 Single Foot Pedal Assembly
Parts List

Item Part Number Qty. Description
1 A007183-01 1 Foot Pedal Assembly
2 A008955-01 1 Harness Assembly, Foot Pedal
3 A009804-01 1 Assy, Micro Switch & Bracket
4 75-046 2 Lock Washer #6
5 75-916S 2 Nut, Hex, #6-32
6
7 75-043 2 Washer, Split-Lock, 5/16"
8 75-915S 2 %"-20 Hex Nut
9 75-5524B 2 Carriage Bolt, Blk, %"-20 x 1.50"

0 A Warner Communications Company

49




